FORM PTO-1 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 06-20-2006



Docket No.: OA06192

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| 1032608S | 33 |
|--|--|
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nghi Van Nguyen David W. Cannell Cynthia Chong Espino Sawa Hashimoto | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: L'OREAL O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 7446 80506 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 1.29 |
| | Street Address: 14 RUE ROYALE |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | 75008 PARIS - FRANCE |
| ☐ Other | City: State: ZIP: |
| Execution Date: June 5, 2006 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | , the execution date of the application is: June 5, 2006 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Not yet assigned (filed concurrently herewith) | |
| 06/19/2006 DBYRNE 00000189 503477 11446718 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attack | ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Maria Luisa Balasta | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Tel: 732 499 2362 | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 30 Terminal Avenue | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 50-3477 |
| City: Clark State: NJ ZIP: 07066 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | USE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Maria Luisa Balasta - 56,295 | June 5, 2006 |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s | Signature Date Description of the street o |

| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional) | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| | OA06192 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Whereas, I, Nghi Van Nguyen | of | | | |
| 8 Churchill Road Edison, NJ 08820 | | | | |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa | ain new and useful improvements in | | | |
| USE OF NON-HYDROXIDE BASES WITH HEAT FOR RELAXING OR STRAIGHTENING HAIR | | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number | | | | |
| x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and | | | | |
| Whereas, L'ORÉAL | | | | |
| a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose | maining address is | | | |
| 14, rue Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE | | | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa | ame; | | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and i nterest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. | | | | |
| when known | he hvanhageo (Signature) | | | |
| State of County of Sesence) SS: On this 5 day of 6 before me personally came the above-named, Nghi Nguyen to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. | | | | |
| Delphie lan-Pinkowshi (Notar Public) | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 08/02/2009 STATE OF NEW JERSEY, UNION COUNTY DELPHINE LAPP-PINKOWSK i | | | |

*Total of 1 of 4 forms are submitted.

х

| Whereas, I, David W. Cannell of 1314 Highland Avenue Plainfield, NJ 07060 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in USE OF NON-HYDROXIDE BASES WITH HEAT FOR RELAXING OR STRAIGHTENING HAIR for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on June 5, 2006 and Whereas, L'ORÉAL | | Docket Number (Optional) | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| 1314 Highland Avenue Plainfield, NJ 07060 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in USE OF NON-HYDROXIDE BASES WITH HEAT FOR RELAXING OR STRAIGHTENING HAIR for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on | ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | OA06192 | | |
| 1314 Highland Avenue Plainfield, NJ 07060 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in USE OF NON-HYDROXIDE BASES WITH HEAT FOR RELAXING OR STRAIGHTENING HAIR for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on | | | | |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in USE OF NON-HYDROXIDE BASES WITH HEAT FOR RELAXING OR STRAIGHTENING HAIR for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and and patents application of Erance herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 14, ne Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE a corporation of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents for said invention calcularing without limitation all applications and patents for said invention calcularing without limitation all applications and patents for said invention calcularing without limitation all applications and patents for said invention calcularing without limitation all applications and patents for said invention calcularing without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and rejected to claim such therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or the series, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives and I assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives and proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become invol | Whereas, I,David W. Cannell | | | |
| USE OF NON-HYDROXIDE BASES WITH HEAT FOR RELAXING OR STRAIGHTENING HAIR for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on June 5, 2006 and and patent Application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on June 5, 2006 and Application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on June 5, 2006 and Application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on June 5, 2006 and Application for a United States of America and States of America and States of America and States of America and It offer countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said states of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said states of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said single principles of the said and sai | 1314 Highland Avenue Plainfield, NJ 07060 | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number If for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on June 5, 2006 The forwhich an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on June 5, 2006 The forwhich an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on June 5, 2006 Whereas, L'ORÉAL a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 14, rue Royale; 75088 Paris; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign ads set over to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents of the entire of the charge of the entire of the countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives and the a | hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in | | | |
| Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on | USE OF NON-HYDROXIDE BASES WITH HEAT FOR RELAXING OR STRAIGHTENING HAIR | | | |
| Whereas, L'ORÉAL a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 14, rue Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applications and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, as a satisfact to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, ass | | | | |
| a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 14. ne Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patient application and all original, divisional, continuation, co | | t was executed by me on <u>June 5, 2006</u> , | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in a nd to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. State of County of Advisor Advisor Advisor Advisor Advisor Advisor Advisor Adv | | | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in a nd to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applications and patents applications and patents of resid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and | • | | | |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title a nd interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. On this | | ime; | | |
| State of (Date) State of (Date) On this 5th day of 5und, 2006 before me personally came the a bove-named David Cannell, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 08/02/2009 STATE OF NEW JERSEY, UNION CONINTY | assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the | | | |
| State of County of Serxy SS: On this 5th day of Sund before me personally came the a bove-named David Cannell, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 08/02/2009 STATE OF NEW JERSEY, UNION COUNTY | | e filing date and application number of said application | | |
| JOLDAN STATE UP NEW JERSEY, UNION COUNTY | State of County of Server) SS: On this 5 th day of 500, 900 befor Cannell, to me personally known as the individual who executed that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for | re me p ersonally came the a bove-named David d the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me or the purposes therein set forth. | | |
| | Delphre Lapp-Pinkarshi (Notari Public) | STATE OF NEW JERSEY, UNION COUNTY | | |

*Total of 2of 4 forms are submitted.

| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional) | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| | OA06192 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Whereas, I, Cynthia Chong Espino | of | | | |
| 15 Heath Court Princeton, NJ 08854 | | | | |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert | ain new and useful improvements in | | | |
| USE OF NON-HYDROXIDE BASES WITH HEAT FOR RELAXING OR STRAIGHTENING HAIR | | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number | | | | |
| X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on | | | | |
| Whereas, L'ORÉAL | | | | |
| a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose | mailing address is | | | |
| 14, rue Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE | | | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa | ame; | | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. | | | | |
| when known. | SP 00 5. 1 | | | |
| 6-5-06 | with Chang Engl | | | |
| (Date) | (Signature) | | | |
| State of Sexume) SS: County of Sexume) SS: On this State of Sexume) SS: Chong Espino, to me personally known as the individual who expenses to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free | e me personally came the above-named Cynthia executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged e will for the purposes therein set forth. | | | |
| Delphre Lage Pinhowski (Notary Public) | Y COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 08/02/2009 STATE OF NEW JERSEY, UNION COUNTY DELPHINE LAPP-PINKOWSK (| | | |

*Total of 3 of 4 forms are submitted.

PATENT

REEL: 017998 FRAME: 0574

| ACCIONMENT OF LITH ITY APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional) | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | OA06192 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Whereas, I, Sawa Hashimoto of | | | | |
| 833 South Avenue Westfield, NJ 07090 | | | | |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in | | | | |
| USE OF NON-HYDROXIDE BASES WITH HEAT FOR RELAXING OR STRAIGHTENING HAIR | | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number | | | | |
| X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on | | | | |
| Whereas, L'ORÉAL a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is | | | | |
| 14, rue Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE | , a.m. g | | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa | ıme; | | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title a nd interest for the United States of A merica and all other countries in a nd to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. | | | | |
| And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. 6/5/06 Jawa Nashimoto | | | | |
| | Dava Hashimoto | | | |
| (Date) | (Signature) | | | |
| State of New Jersey) SS: County of Liver) | | | | |
| On this 5th day of 5we, 206 before me p ersonally came the above-named Sawa Hashimoto, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. | | | | |
| Delphre Lage Inhowsh' (Notah) Public) | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 08/02/2009 STATE OF NEW JERSEY, UNION COUNTY DELPHINE LAPP-PINKOWSK; | | | |

*Total of 4 of 4 forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 017998 FRAME: 0575